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NMPOAIATPA®H MPOIONTOX / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Nepiypaen Mpoiévroc: PYZI JASMINE AEYKO MAKPYKOKKO (APQMATIKO)

Product description: RICE JASMINE WHITE LONG GRAIN

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Bietvau/Vietnam

Zuokevaoia: [MpwToyevig ouoKeuaoia TTAACTIK) 0aKOUAQ KATAAANAN yia dueon

eTTaQn Me TPOPINOL CUOKEUOOPEVO O KavoVvIKEG ouvorkes TrepiBdAAoviog (Kabapd

Bdpog: 25 kQg)

Packaging: Primary packaging transparent plastic bag (appropriate for food

packaging and for direct contact with food)! packed in normal ambient conditions (Net

weight: 25kg)

1 Zupoewva pe Tnv EBvikA kal Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkela {wng: 1 xpévo amd TNV nuUEpPOMNVia TTAPAYwWYAS OUOKEUAOUEVO OE

KQVOVIKEG OUVOAKES TTEPIBAANOVTOG 1] OTTWG OpiCeTal ATTO TOV TIPOUNBEUTH).

Shelf life: 1 year from the production date packed in normal ambient conditions or as

defined by the producer.

2uvlnkeg amrolinkeuong: Alatnpeital oe pEpog dpooepd (Mmax Bepuokpacia 21 °C)

Kal Enpd (max oXeTIKA uypacia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
(temperature 21 °C) kai ¢Enpd (max RH 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o Bepuokpaacia TTEPIBAAOVTOC PE OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUOTA TPOYiUwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.4.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon xapaktnploTIKwV TPoidvtog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon: PUdI atropAoiwuévo apwuaTiko.
Ingredients: Rice peeled flavoured.
DuoIKA XaOPAKTNPIOTIKA: Tutikl Tou TIPOIGVTOG yeuon. ATToucia eviouwv Kal

ETTIKIVOUVWV GEVWV OWPATWV.

Zéva cwpata avépyavng Tpogleuons: max 0,02%
KaBapdétnTta min 99,5%.

Mnkog koékkou/Length of rice: > 6mm

2mraopévol (<3/4 Tou KapTrou): max 5%
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Physical characteristics:

BioAoyIKd XOpAKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Typical product taste. Absence of insects and
dangerous foreign materials.

Inorganic extraneous matter: max 0,02%

Length of rice: > 6mm

Broken kernels (less <3/4): max 5%

Purity min 99,5%.

MUKknTeG-ZOpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cful/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armroucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g
*OUMQWVO HE TIGC ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n eTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification

of our company

Yypaaoia/ moisture content: max 15%

AgAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
Qxpartogivn A/Ochratoxin A: max 5 pg/Kg

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: SUp@wva pe Ta 6pla Tou
kavoviagpoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWVY
TpoTrotroIfoswy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant

amendments.
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Emionuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAerépevn XpNon:

Product use:

YmoAsipypata  @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUpowva Pe Ta opia Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV  TPOTTOTTOINCEWY  autol. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

ETTwvupia eTtaipiag, TMepiypa®ry TTPOIGVTOG,  XWPO
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd PBdpog, lot, ouvBeon TTPoIGVTOC,
nu/via  Afgng, ouvBAkeg dlatrpnong, ETMORAPAvon
aAAepyioyovwy.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens marking.

To Tpoidv XPNOIYOTIOIEITAl WG OUCTATIKO yIa TNV
TTOPACKEUN TPOPIUWV.

2uvIoTATal TO TTAUCIYO Kal N SloAoyr TTPIV TO Payeipeua.
As an ingredient in food production.

Washing and sorting is recommended before cooking.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kau
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003
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Tpo@ipo 1Tou dev £xel uTToOoTE £TTESEpyaTia pe 1oviouoa akTivofoAia/ The product has

not been processed with ionizing radiation.

AlaBpemrTiK) emonuavon avda 100 g mpoidévrog/ Nutritional declaration per 100 g

product:
Evépyela/ Energy 1478kJ/
348 kcal
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 80g¢g
Zdakyapa/ Sugars <0,1¢
Aitrapd/ Lipids <0,1¢
Ek Ttwv omoiwv kopeopéval/of which <0,1g
saturated
Edwdipeg iveg/ Dietary fiber 20g
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 6,09
AAdTi/Salt <0,01¢
MoTommoINTIKA — EvOEDEIYHEVO TTPOIOV YIA CUYKEKPIHEVN BlaTtpo@n/
Certificates - suitability for particular diets
MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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ARAwon aAAepyloyovwy cUPPWVA PE TO EUPWTTATKO Kavovioud 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as ingredient Traces
according to European legislation (Trapoucia wg (Txvn)
OUCTATIKO) (No trace < detection limit)
Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley,oat, spelt, kamut
and products thereof / Zitnpd& 10U TTEPIEXOUV YAOUTEVN SNACdH)
aITapl, aikaAn, KpIBAapI, Bpwun, aitog OTTéATA, OITNPG kamut NO NO
01 UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kal TTpoidvTa Ue BAon Ta aItnpd
auTa)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivogidr Kal TTpoiovTa
pE BAON Ta KAPKIVOEISH NO NO
Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoidvTa pe fdon ta auyd
NO NO
Fish and products thereof / Wdapia kai rpoiévTta pe Bdon 1a
lpdp|q NO NO
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayxideg kal TTpoidvTa pe Baon
TIG apayideg NO NO
Soybeans and products thereof / 2éyia ka1 TTpoidvTa pe fdon
TN odyla NO NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / FGAa kai
TTpoidvTa Pe Baon 1o YaAa (cupTTEpIAQUBavOuEVNG TNG NO NO
AaKTOING)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut,
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi e
KEAUQOG, dnAadr auuydaAa, @ouvToukia, Kapudia KapUdia
. . : . . . NO NO
avakapdiwdwy, kapudia Trekdv, kapudia Bpadihiag, euoTikia
KEAUQWTA, KapTToi jakadapiog kKal kapudia KouivoAavT Kai
TTPoIdVTa Pe Bdon Ta avWTEPW
Celery and products thereof / ££Aivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Béon 1o
oéAIvo NO NO
Mustard and products thereof / Mouotdpda kai Tpoiévta pe
Bdon Tn HouoTapda NO NO




22000

AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON BRC, FSSC

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

--.M_— ENTYTA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAZ 2eN. 7 ammd 7
’-———\
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & EKAOZH: 5

HM/NIA: I0YNIOZ 2023

Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoauiou Kai TTpoidvTa

HE BAON TOUS GTTOPOUG GNCAMIOU NO NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than

10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aio&gidio Tou Beiou Kai NO NO
TTapdywya o€ CUYKEVTPWON PeyaAlTepn ammé 10 mg/kg

ekppalduevn wg SOz

Lupine and products thereof/ AouTtrivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdon 10

AoUTTivo NO NO
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdaon

Ta YOAGKIQ NO NO

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO MNO MO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives MNO MNO MNO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO MNO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH MNO MNO MNO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives MNO MNO MNO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MNUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO MNO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO MNO MO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES >=10ppm —Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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